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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I, Mary A. Martinka, hereby certify that I have this 24th day of May 2024 electronically served 
copies of the foregoing document on the below list of persons. 
 
OFFICIAL SERVICE LIST 
 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201  
 
Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Dan Lesher 
Transmission Permitting & Land Rights 
Great River Energy 
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
dlesher@grenergy.com 
(763) 445-5975 
(612) 817-9910 
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Mr. Robert W. Hill 
County Development Director 
520 Third St. Ste. 110 
Brookings, SD 57006 
rhill@brookingscountysd.gov 
(605) 696-8350 
 
Mr. Zev Simpser – representing Xcel Energy 
Attorney 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
50 S. Sixth St., Ste. 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Simpser.zev@dorsey.com 
(612) 492-6129 
 
Mr. Lukas Johnson 
Great River Energy 
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
ljohnson@GREnergy.com 
(763) 445-5943 
 
Mr. Todd Butkowski 
Great River Energy 
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
tbutkows@GREnergy.com 
(763) 445-5945 
 
 

DOCKET NO. EL10-016 
 
 

Dated this 24th day of May 2024 
 
/s/ 
____________________________ 
Mary A. Martinka 
NSPM Regulatory Case Specialist II 
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